

PROJECT:	<b>SASCO CREEK ROAD CULVERT REPLACEMENT REPAIRS BID # 13-732T / PROJECT #200910</b>																	
AT:	<b>TOWN OF WESTPORT</b>																	
DATE:	<b>August 29, 2013</b>																	
ENG/ARCH:	<b>TOWN OF WESTPORT</b>																	
ESTIMATE:	<b>\$180,000-\$230,000</b>																	
	FGB Construction Company, 1			TradeMark Contractors LLC, 2			Nagy Bros, Construction Co, Inc. 3			NJR Const, Inc. 4			New England Infrastructure, Inc. 5			Complete Construction Company, 6		

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
1	Site Preparation & Mobilization, the lump sum of	1	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2	Furnish, install and maintain traffic control and safety devices, complete in place, the lump sum of ,	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
3	Excavate and dispose of existing culvert , headwalls and pavements, complete, the lump sum of ,	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$157,000.00	\$157,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
4	Remove and dispose of trees > 12" diameter, complete, per each,	3	EA	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
5	Install 5'x9' precast concrete box culvert and appurtenances, complete in place, per linear foot,	29	LF	\$1,815.00	\$52,635.00	\$1,700.00	\$49,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$865.00	\$25,085.00	\$680.00	\$19,720.00	\$7,500.00	\$217,500.00
6	Furnish and install "C" top catch basins, complete in place, per vertical foot,	22	VF	\$505.00	\$11,110.00	\$470.00	\$10,340.00	\$450.00	\$9,900.00	\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$600.00	\$13,200.00	\$850.00	\$18,700.00
7	Furnish, lay and joint, 15" Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe, complete in place, per linear foot	97	LF	\$93.00	\$9,021.00	\$70.00	\$6,790.00	\$45.00	\$4,365.00	\$55.00	\$5,335.00	\$70.00	\$6,790.00	\$50.00	\$4,850.00
8	Class "A" concrete, complete in place, per cubic yard,	10	CY	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
9	Furnish and install woven glass fabric membrane waterproofing for box culvert in place, per square yard,	45	SY	\$105.00	\$4,725.00	\$80.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$92.00	\$4,140.00
10	Furnish and install cement rubble masonry parapet walls, complete in place, per cubic yard,	20	CY	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$53,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00
11	Furnish and install masonry facing, complete in place, per square foot,	475	SF	\$50.00	\$23,750.00	\$35.00	\$16,625.00	\$50.00	\$23,750.00	\$50.00	\$23,750.00	\$55.00	\$26,125.00	\$120.00	\$57,000.00
12	Furnish and install gravel subbase, complete in place, per cubic yard,	110	CY	\$44.50	\$4,895.00	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$45.00	\$4,950.00
13	Furnish and install processed aggregate base, complete in place per cubic	40	CY	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00
14	Furnish and install Class I bituminous concrete, complete in place, per ton,	30	TN	\$167.00	\$5,010.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$180.00	\$5,400.00	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$215.00	\$6,450.00
15	Furnish and install Class II bituminous concrete, complete in place, per ton,	30	TN	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$180.00	\$5,400.00	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$225.00	\$6,750.00
16	Furnish and install crushed stone, complete in place, per cubic yard,	15	CY	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$45.00	\$675.00
17	Furnish, install and maintain Sediment Control Bales, complete in place, per linear foot	150	LF	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
18	Furnish and install and maintain Sediment Control filter Fabric Fencing, complete in place, per linear foot	300	LF	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00
19	Furnish and install Erosion Controls Matting (COIR BIO-D MAT 70), complete in place, per Square yard,	200	SY	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
20	Rock excavation and disposal, complete in place, per cubic yard,	10	CY	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
21	Unclassified excavation, complete in place, per cubic yard,	30	CY	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
22	Furnish and install additional compacted granular fill, complete in place, per cubic yard,	20	CY	\$38.00	\$760.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
23	Furnish and install topsoil, complete in place, per cubic yard,	60	CY	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00
24	Turf establishment, complete in place, per Square yard,	600	SY	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.01	\$6.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00
25	Site Restoration & Demobilization, the lump sum of	1	LS	\$9,135.00	\$9,135.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
26	Furnish and install new metal post and beam rail to match existing guide rail, complete in place, per cubic yard,	100	LF	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
					\$224,291.00		\$274,230.00		\$278,890.00		\$283,236.00		\$379,695.00		\$589,665.00

Average Bid Price \$338,334.50